
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and equivalents 456,816$                           

Promises to give, current portion, net 2,412

Inventory, net 7,472                                 

Investments 1,501                                 

Total current assets 468,201

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 821,085

OTHER ASSETS

Operating lease right-of-use asset 153,979

Other assets 6,236                                 

Total other assets 160,215                             

TOTAL ASSETS 1,449,501$                        

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accrued expenses 5,952$                               

Current maturities of operating lease obligation 66,846                               

Total current liabilities 72,798                               

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

Operating lease obligation, less current maturities 110,154                             

Total long-term liabilities 110,154                             

TOTAL LIABILITIES 182,952                             

 

NET ASSETS

Without donor restrictions 1,239,137                          

With donor restrictions 27,412                               

Total net assets 1,266,549                          

   

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 1,449,501$                        

THE HEIMERDINGER FOUNDATION, INC.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

DECEMBER 31, 2024

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS



Without Donor With Donor

Restrictions Restrictions Totals

Revenue and Support

Individual donations 184,375 -$                       184,375              

Patient meals 7,281 -                      7,281                 

Other gifts and grants 403,824 25,000                428,824              

Contributed non-financial assets 61,861 -                      61,861                

Cookbook sales, net 1,543 -                      1,543                 

Other income 8,084                 -                         8,084                 

Total 666,968           25,000             691,968           

Fundraising events 128,019           -                      128,019           

Less: Cost of direct benefit to donor (54,364)              -                         (54,364)              

Net loss from fundraising events 73,655                -                         73,655                

Total 740,623           25,000             765,623           

Net assets released from donor restrictions:

Satisfaction of program restrictions 9,851               (9,851)              -                      

Total revenue and support 750,474              15,149                765,623              

Expenses

Program services 355,042              -                         355,042           

Supporting services:

Management and general 195,220 -                         195,220           

Fundraising 92,758                -                         92,758                

Total expenses 643,020              -                         643,020              

Other income (expense)

Interest income 982 -                      982                    

Unrealized loss on investment (304)                   -                         (304)                   

Total other expense 678                    -                         678                    

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 108,132              15,149                123,281              

NET ASSETS AT BEGINNING 

OF YEAR 1,131,005        12,263             1,143,268        

NET ASSETS AT END OF YEAR 1,239,137$         27,412$              1,266,549$         

THE HEIMERDINGER FOUNDATION, INC.

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024


